



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

17 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1172/2022

**SHRI.GANGARAM DALA SURYAVANSHI AND ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE GENERAL MANAGER, MUMBAI**

None for the appellants.
None for the respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 16 JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** None for the appellants, when the matter is called out for hearing.
- 2)** This first appeal challenges the impugned judgment and order dated 23/7/2021 passed by the Railway Claims Tribunal.
- 3)** Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on **20/2/2026**.
- 4)** Apart from the Court notice, advocate for the appellants is permitted to serve the respondent by advocate's private notice by all permissible modes of service and file affidavit of service to that effect before the next date of the hearing.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)