

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1172 OF 2022

Shri. Gangaram Dala Suryavanshi and Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

Union of India, Through The General
Manager, Central Railway, Mumbai
C.S.M.T., Mumbai. ... Respondent

Mr. Mohan Rao, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. T. J. Pandian a/w T. C. Subramanian a/w Gautam Madanwal a/w
Prasad Sawant, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 24th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. When the matter was called out, none appeared for the Central Railway though served.
2. Mr. Pandian, Advocate is present in Court, who is on the panel of railways is hereby requested to appear in the present proceeding.
3. By consent of the both sides, place this matter on board “for final hearing” on 18 April, 2026.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)